Joelle Phillips AT&T Tennessee T: 615.214.6311
at&t General Attorney - TN 333 Commerce Street F: 615-214-7406
Suite 2101 ip3g8i@att.com

Nashviile, TN 37201-1800

March 29, 2013

*04/01/2013

Hon. James M. Allison, Chairman
1:25 PM

Tennessee Regulatory Authority
460 James Robertson Parkway
Nashville, TN 37238

Re: Petition to Eliminate State Lifeline Credit
Docket No. 12-00035

Dear Chairman Allison:

On March 26, Governor Haslam signed into law Senate Bill 1180 / House Bill 972,
which includes a provision that relates to the State Lifeline program.

As a result of this statutory change, the industry coalition no longer needs a ruling in
the matter and hereby withdraws the petition so that the docket can be closed.

Very truly yours,

AL

Joelle Phillips
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that on March 29, 2013, a copy of the foregoing document was served
on the following, via the method indicated:

[ ] Hand Ms. Pamela Wescott
[ 1 Mail Centurylink
acsimile ommerce Street, Suite
[ 1 Facsimil 620 C S Suite 2605
[ ] Overnight Nashville, TN 37203
[ ] Electronic pam.a.wescott@centurylink.com

sue.benedek@centurylink.com

[ ] Hand Mr. Stan Pace

[ ] Mail Frontier Communications

[ ] Facsimile 5003 S Miami Blvd

[ 1 Overnight Durham, NC 27702

[ 1 Electronic stan.pace@ftr.com

[ ] Hand Mr. Bruce Mottern

[ 1 Mall TDS Telecom

[ ] Facsimile 10025 Investment Drive

[ ] Overnight Knoxville, TN 37932

[ ] Electronic Bruce.mottern@tdstelecom.com
[ ] Hand Mr. LeVoy Knowles

[ 1 Mail lknowles@tmsvcs.com

[ ] Facsimile

[ ] Overnight

[ ] Electronic

[ ] Hand Scott Seab, Esquire

[ 1 Mail Level 3

[ 1 Facsimile 1025 Eldorado Blvd.

[ ] Overnight Broomfield, CO 80021

[ ] Electronic scott.seab@level3.com

[ 1 Hand Charles B. Welch, Jr., Esquire
[ 1 Mail Farris Mathews Bobango, PLC
[ ] Facsimile 618 Church Street, Suite 300
[ ] Overnight Nashville, TN 37219

[ ] Electronic cwelch@farrismathews.com
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Ryan McGehee, Esquire
Consumer Advocate Division
P. 0. Box 20207

Nashviile, TN 37202-0207
rvan.mcgehee@ag.tn.gov

Dale Grimes, Esquire

Bass, Berry & Sims

150 Third Ave. S., Suite 2800
Nashville, TN 37201
dgrimes@bassberry.com






